
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6252
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2002
REVIEW OF IAS AND IPS SYSTEM
LAXMAN GILUWA

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have reviewed the IAS and IPS system and the work done by them thereby;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES, MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS, MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER
OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENTS OF ATOMIC ENERGY AND SPACE. (SMT.VASUNDHARA RAJE)

(a),(b)&(c): No Sir. There exists under the relevant Rules provision for cadre reviews every five years. However, the Union Public Service Commission (UPSC) had also appointed a Committee to review the existing Scheme of Combined Civil Services Examination. The Committee has since submitted its report to UPSC.
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